All Claims Closed Jan 1,2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Lew = *Claims' and Status = 'Clesed” and Status Date >= AskUser {*Status Date 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = 'Claims' and Claim Sstlement Amount > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Seftlement Claim No Proper Claim o
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Category: Large Claim

m:_,m_sm._&o@ m.o_momom_umn_._._m:ﬁ <m_.__n_m>n9am:ﬁom2- o.oo z m.ooo.oo ‘ Z Z Z
: Uninsured Motori

Cemnele & Associates Police _u.mum;:._m_: Police - Attorney Fees 6,387.76 N 6,387.76 N -N N
(2495)(03-62)
Davis, Marlon Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 1,500.00 N 1,500.00 N N N
Uninsured Motori
Gabor, Nathan Water Works Other 9,259.75 : N 9,259.75 , N N N
Gardner, Dennis Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 0.00 N 6,000.00 N N N
Uninsured Motori g
Hamann, Michael Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 25,000.00 N. 25,000.00 N N N
Uninsured Motori
Kirk, Mante Pclice Department Vehicle Accident City - 40,000.00 . N 8,000.00 N N N
Uninsured Motori
Lacy, Carolyn Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 25,000.00 N 12,500.00 N N -N
: Uninsured Motori i
Neibauer, Nathan Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 25,000.00 3,000.00
Uninsured Motori )
Rose, Angelia . Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 0.00 N 2,000.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Uninsured Motor!
Sirko, Anne Towing Operations -  Towing - Other 16,250.00 N 4,000.00 N N _ N
DPW :

Page: 1 " Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 9/14/2009 4:00:49 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1,2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law = 'Clalms’ and Status = "Closed and Stotus Date »= AskUser (“Status Date” 7 and Status Date <= AskUser (' Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = "Clalms” and Claim Settlement Armount > $0.00

Claimant _ Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim fo
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Totals: 11 148,397.51 85,647.51

Page: 2 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Dispesttion - 6 mo 9/14/2009 4:00:49 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Araa of Law="Claims" and Stats = "Closed and Status Date >= AskUser ("Status Date’ 7) and Status Dale <= AskUser {'Status Date' 7) and Area of Law = "'Clalms’ and Glaim Setflement Amount = $0.00

Claimant

Category: Small Claim

Anderson, William
AT&T (25200811-50-0016)

Blom, Marla
Bluestone Praperties LLC

Ceplinag, Allen

Department

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Sendces Division

Sanitation Division
Police Department

Infrastruciure
Senices Division

Cermele & Associates (2487) Police Department

Cermele & Associates, S.C.
(2454)

Cermele & Associates, S.C.
(2537) :

Do, Jameson

Eggert & Cermele, 8.C. (EC
2040)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC
2041)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C. (EC
2042)

Page: 3

Police Depariment
Police Department
Towing Operations -
DPW

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Towing - Other
Property Damage - Other

Property Damage - Other
Police - Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Other

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees
Palice - Attomey Fees
Towing - Car Stolen/Refund
Tow Fee

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Money Claim Settlement
Demand Denied Amount
85.00 N 85.00
2,069.37 N 2,069.37
30.00 N 30.00
550.00 N 550.00
224,42 N 224,42
1,397.00 N 1,397.00
397.61 N 385.00
1,271.00 N 1,254.00
115.00 N 115.00
473.00 473.00
1,874.60 1,874.60
1,441.00 1,441.00

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Claim No Proper Claim to
Tendered Claim Litigation
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N
N N N

9/14f2009 4;00:51 PM



Claimant

Eggert & Cemele, 5.C. (EC
2044)

Eggert & Cemmele, S.C. (EC
2045)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC
2046)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC
2047)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC
2048) _

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC
2049)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC
2050) .

Eggert & Cemele, S.C. (EC
2051)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC
2052) _

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC
2253)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC
2254)

Page: 4

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Laws "Claims' and Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= Ask User {'Status Date' 7) and Stahus Date <= Ask User ("Status Date' 7) and Area Q._.ms_.n 'Clalms' and Clalm Sattiement Amount > $0.00

Depariment

Police Department.

vo_mnm Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department

Police Department

Claim
Subiject

Police - Attorney Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
_uo_mn.m - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attormey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Money Claim Setilement Claim 'No Proper Claim to
Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Lifigation
418.00 418.00
2,005.98 2,005.98
945.37 945.37
418.00 418.00
816.00 816.00
1,288.25 1,288.25
1,600.81 1,600.81
418.00 418.00
765.00 633.00
1,012.00 1,012.00
547.00 547.00
9/14/2009 4:00:52 PM

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo




Claimant

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC

2256)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC

2257)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC

2258)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC

2250)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C. (EC

2260)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC

2262)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC

2283)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C. (EC

2264)

Eggert & Cermele, 5.C.

(EC1998)(03-59)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC1999)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2000)

Page: 5

All Claims Closed Jan 1,2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law="Claims' and Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= Ask User {'Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= AskUser (" Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = 'Clalms' and Claim Settlernent Ameurt > so00

Department

Police Dmumnimzﬁ
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attorney Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attoney Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police -~ Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Palice - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Money Claim Setitlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
790.00 790.00

616.00 616.00

924.00 924.00

605.00 605.00

1,555.48 1,555.48

575.58 575.58

421.02 421.02

418.00 418.00

713.54 713.54

235.58 235.58

1,914.00 1,738.00

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Dispostion - 6 mo

9/14/2009 4:00:54 PM



Areacf Law="Clalms’ and Status = "Closed and Status Data >= Ask User (Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= Ask c.wmﬁ {"Status Date' ) and Area of Law=

Claimant

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2001)(02-55)

Eggert & Cemele, S.C.

(EC2003)(03-46)

Eggert & Cermmele, S.C.

(EC2004)(02-50)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

{EC2006)(03-38)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2007)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2009)(03-40)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2010)(03-66)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

{EC2011)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

{EC2012)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2013)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2014)(03-31)

Page: 6

All Claims Closed Jan 1,2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Department

Police Department
Police Department
Police _um_um:ima
Police Dmumnaml
Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - >¢oim< Fees
Police - Attorney Fees
Police - >:.03m< Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attorney Fees
Police - >nm3m< Fees
Paolice - 283m< Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

'Clalms' and Clalm Settiement Amount > $0,00

Money Claim Seftlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
855.00 849.00

1,332.60 1,211.60

1,506.23 1,297.23

‘_..wmm.am : 1,326.48

638.00 363.00

1,177.31 1,177.31

622.33 622.33

275.00 mﬂu.oo

352.00 352.00

638.00 638.00

1,213.00 1,213.00

9/14/2009 4:00:55 PM




Area of Law= "Clalms’ and Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= Ask User (‘Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= Ask User 'Sialus Date’ 7} and Area of Law =

Claimant

Eggert & Cermele, S.C,

(EC2015)(02-40)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2016)(03-69).

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2017)(03-44)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2018)(02-05)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2019)(02-34)

Eggert & Cermele, S.C.

(EC2020)

Eggert & Cemele,
S.C.(EC1838)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1840)

Eggert & Cemele,
S.C.(EC1841)

Eggert & Cemele,
S.C.{EC1842)

Eggert & Cermele,
3.C.(EC1843)

Page: 7

All Claims Closed Jan 1,2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department
Police Department
Police Umnm:_ﬂmﬂ
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department

Police Department

Claim
Subiect

Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attorney Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

*Claims’ and Claim Sefflemant Ameunt > $0.00

Money Claim Seftlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
817.25 817.25 ,
685.00 688.00
807.52 807.52
2,034.27 2,034.27
1,629.95 1,629.95
1,386.00 1,386.00
2,596.00 2,596.00 N
872.00 872.00 | N
264.00 264.00 N
1,445.82 1 ,445.82 N
1,435.29 143529 . N
9/14/2009 4:00:57 PM

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Aroa of Law= "Claims' and Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= AskUser (Status Date' 7) and Stalus Date <= AskUser (Status Date’ ?) end Area of Lew = 'Claims’ and Clalm Setfiement Amaunt > 50.00

Claimant

Eggert & Cemele,
S.C.(EC1844)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1845)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1846)

Eagert & Cermele,
S.C.{(EC1847)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1848)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.{(EC1849)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1850)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1851)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1852)

Eggert & Cermele,
5.C.(EC1853)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1854)

Page: 8

Department

Police Depariment

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attorney mmmw

Police - Attomey Fees.

Police - >¢03m< Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attorney Fees
Police - Attorney _ummm
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Money Claim Settlement
Demand . Denied Amount
783.60 783.60
1,430.50 \_.wuo.mo
1,921.66 1,921.66
957.00 957.00
396.00 396.00
1,353.00 1,353.00
1,598.99 . 1,598.99
829.08 829.08
617.00 617.00
1,205.00 1,205.00
586.58 542.55

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim to

N

9/14/2009 4:00:58 PM

Litigation



Claimant

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1855)

Eggert & Cemele,
S.C.(EC1858)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1857)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1858)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1859)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1860)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1861)

Eggert & Cermele,
S.C.(EC1862)

Eggert & Cermele, SC
(EC2274)(02-38)

Eggert & Cemele, SC
(EC2274)(02-35/0241)

Eggert & Cermele, SC
(EC2274)(02-40)

Page: 9

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and _umm_uomEo:

Area of Law= 'Claims’ and Status = “Closed and Status Dale >= AskUser (Stotus Date’ 7) and Status Date <= Ask User (*Status Date’ P and Area of Law = 'Claims' and Claim Setiamer Amount > $0,00

Department

Police Departrment
Police Umumﬁﬂmﬂ
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Claim
Subject

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attorney Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Palice - Attomey Fees

Police - Atforney Fees

Money
Demand

1,505.00
671.00
1,002.62
2,570.00
187.00
745.83
792.00
1,683.00
6,807.15
6,327.35

5,775.65

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - & mo

Claim Seftlement Claim
Denied Amount

1,505.00

671.00

1,002.62

2,570.00

187.00

745.83

792.00

1,683.00

6,807.15

6,327.35

5,775.65

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim to

N

9/14/2009 4:00:59 PM

Litigation



Area of Law = "Clalms’ and Status = 'Closed and Staius Date >= Ask User {'Status Date' 7) and Status Dato <= AskUser {"Status Date' ?) and Area of Law=

Claimant

Eggert & Cemele, SC
(EC2275)

Eggert & Cermele, SC
(EC2278)

Eggert & Cermele, SC
(EC2277)

Eggert & Cermele, SC
(EC2278)

Eggert & Cemele, SC
(EC2279)

Eggert & Cemmele, SC
(EC2280)(01-59)

Eggert & Cermele, SC
(EC2281)

Eggert & Cermmele, SC
(EC2282)(05-02)

Eagert & Cemele, SC
(EC2284)(05-22)

(Gamica, Sylva

Grittner, Nancy

Page: 10

‘All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Department

Police Department
Police Department
Police Department
Police Omvm::._m_.;

Police Department

" Police Department

_Police Department

Police Department
Police Department

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Claim
Subject

Police - >n.oam< Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attorney Fees
Police - Attommey Fees
Police - Attorney Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Paolice - Attomey Fees

Sewer Backup -
Maintenance

Property Damage By City

Vehicle

‘Cialms' and Claim Setiternent Amount > $0.00

No Proper Claim to

Money Claim Settlement Claim

Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
m_mmm.oo 5,892.00

1,507.00 1,507.00

539.00 539.00

822.91 822.91

935.00 935.00

7,639.51 7,639.51

1,518.00 1,518.00

1,018.08 1,018.08

600.00 600.00

1,364.16 N 1,364.16 z N N
35.84 N 3584 N N N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

9/14/2009 4:01:01 PM



Claimant

Guerin, D. Michael
200010702M

Guerin, D. Michael
200019404M

Guerin, D. Michael
200029106M

Guerin, D. Michael
200031206M

Guerin, D. Michael
Nooowmoom_s

Guerin, D. Michael
200107002M

Guerin, Q. Michael
200113503M

All Claims Closed Jan 1,2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law= 'Claims' and Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= Ask User (*Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= Ask User ("Status Date' 7} and Area of Lew = "Claims" and Clalm Settlerment

Department

Police Department

Police Depariment

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Police Department

Guerin, D. Michael 9924905M Police Department

Guerin, D. Michael 9935607M Police Department

Haynes, Kathy

. Jimenez, Lisa

Kollmeyer, Keith

Krause, Thomas

Page: 11

Sanitation Division

Water Works

Forestry Division

Forestry Division

Claim
Subject

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attorney Fees

Police - Attorney Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

. Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attomey Fees

Police - Attormey Fees
Police - Attomey Fees
Vehicle Damage - Cther

Sewer Backup -
Maintenance

Vehicle Damage - Other

Vehicle Damage - Tree

Money
Demand

Claim
Denied

759.00
187.00
396.00
297.00
561.00
2,937.00
660.00

550.00
1,834.81
247.10

235.39

444,53

1,717.32

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Amount > $0.00

Settlement

Amount

759.00

187.00

396.00

297.00

561.00

2,937.00

660.00

550.00
1,834.81
24710

235.39

444.53

1,680.30

Claim No Proper Claim to

Tendered Claim

N

Litigation

9/14/2009 4:01:03 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law="Clalms" and Status = ‘Closed and Status Date = Ask User ('Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= Ask User {"Stétus Date' ) and Area of Law = "Claims’ and Claim Settlement Amourt > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Meney Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Lake Bluff Management Office Sanitation Division Property Damage - Cther 4,000.00 : N 4,000.00 N N N

Lee, Mario Forestry Division Vehicle _um:._mmm.- Other 1,653.10 N 1,653.10 N N N

Loomis, Comie Water Works Property Damage - Other 2,161.66 N 2,161.66 N N N

McCarthy, Eoin Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage 907.13 N 907.13 N N N
DPW

Nadi, Emad Forestry Division Vehicle Damage - Other 338.00 N 339.00 N -N "N

Okanlomo Jr., Olufemi Towing Oumqmmo:m - Towing - Property Damage  0.00 N 145.00 N N N
DPW

Qutdoor Lighting Construction Water Works Property Damage - Other 837.50 N 837.50 N N N

Co., Inc.

Parks, Tremond Towing Operations -  Towing - Car Destroyed wfo  1,815.00 N 1,000.00 N N N
DPW Notice

Pate, Shirley Towing Operations -  Towing - Property Damage 300.00 N 300.00 N N N
DPW

Patton, Eric Police Department Police - Property Damage 150.00 N 150.00 N N N

Reineck, Wayne Infrastructure Vehicle Damage - Road 345.09 Y 150.00 N N N
Senices Division Defect .

Rodriquez, Tasha Towing Operations -  Towing - ltems Stolen 385.00 N 385.00 N N N
DPW

mon_:.a:mn_‘ Tasha Towing Operations -  Towing - ltems Stolen 155.00 N 155.00 N N N

Page: 12

DPW

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

9/14/2009 4:01:04 PM



Area of Law = *Claims' and Status = 'Closed and Stalus Date>=

Claimant

Russeil, Delon

Shackton, Phyllis
Simmons, _>_o_._m1m
Smith, Cory
Wiedel, Thomas L.

Wilson, Dermick

Winston, Tony

Totals: 122

Page: 13

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

AskUser {Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= AsklUser {"Status Date' 7) and Area ot Law=

Department

Police Depariment

Towing Operaticns -
DPW

Towing Operations -
DPW

Towing Operations -
DPW

Infrastructure
Senices Division

Police Department

Towing Operations -
DPW

Claim
Subject

Police - Lost Property

Towing - ltems Stolen

Towing - Property Damage -

Towing - ltems Stolen

Vehicle Damage - Road
Defect

Police - Lost Property

Towing - Property Damage

Money
Demand

1,850.00

2,654.78
235.00
2,625,00
354.17

272.00

0.00.

146,424.75

Claim

'Glaims' and Clalm Setlernant Amount > $0.00

Settlement

Denied Amount

N

N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

500.00

1,482.39
235.00
1,500.00
250.00

264.00

450.00

141,120.44

Claim

Tendered Claim

No Proper Claim to
Litigation

N

N

N N

N N

9/14/2009 4:01:06 PM



Area of Law e 'Claims’ and Status = 'Closed and Status Date >= AskUser (*Status Date’ 7) and Status D

Depariment

Claimant

All Claims Closed Jan .r 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

ate <= Ask User ("Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = 'Cladmes' ard Claim Setfament Amount > 30.00

Category: Vehicle Claim

Allen, Emerson

AT&T (25200809510029)
Bagley, Nicholas J.

Bell, Paula

Bolden, Curlie

Brown, Tamiko

Bums, April
Christenson, James
Concours Motors, Inc.
Connor, Timothy

09:3. Peter & Heidi

Page: 14

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Support Seniices
Dhvision - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
-Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Property Damage By City

Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Property Damage

Money
Demand

3,236.25

1,996.61

4,959.28

1,075.00

200.00

2,057.09

1,613.14

1,445.03

270.34

4,293.84

510.85

Claim Settlement

Denied >io:=_“

N 5,000.00
N 1,096.61
N 4,959.28
N 1,075.00
N 200.00

N 2,057.09
N 1,613.14
N 1.445.03
N 270.34

N 2,500.00

N 510.85

Natters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Claim No Proper Claim fo

Tendered Claim

Litigation

9/14/2009 4:01:07 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law = "Clalms' and Stetus = "Closed' 2nd Status Data >= AskUser {'Stalus Date! 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law='Claims’ and Clam Satiement Ameunt > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Danny's South Side Senice Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,966.77 N 1,966.77 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Digiorgio, Romona Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 160.30 N 160.30 N - N N
Department Property Damage .
Dowling, Steve Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 9,592.63 N 9,592.63 N N N

Property Damage

Drenski, Edward Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 631.00 N 631.00 N . N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Eckert, Norma Lyn Support Senices Property Damage By City 850.00 N 850.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle

Edwards, Jr., Lary " City of Milwaukee Vehicle Accident City - . 2,351.32 N 2,625.43 N _ N N

Property Damage .

Ellias, Juanita Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,467.41 N 1,467.41 N "N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage :

Enterprise Rent-A-Car Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City ” 1,353.52 N 1,353.52 N N N

. Department Property Damage

Escobia, Samuel Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,235.61 , N 1,235.61 N N N |
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Fiegel, Garth Support mmlnmm Vehicle Accident City - 261.36 N 261.36 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage ;

Fisher, Kim Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,450.83 N 1,450.83 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Page: 15 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo ) 9/14/2009 4:01:09 PM



Claimant

Fragassi, Natalie
Gayle, _um:_im
Gmeiner, Martin
_._m:mo:.. Sharon
Harper, Ronald
Holley Realty, Inc.
Hood, Fletcher
Hooper, Joyce C.
Huang, K.C.
Icn:mm.éwmr Linda

Hull-Nelson, Dora

Page: 16

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law="Claims' and Status = 'Clesed’ and Stalus Date >= AskUser ('Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ("Status Date’ ?) and Area of Law = 'Clalms' and Claim Setfiement Amount > 3000

Depariment

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division = Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senvices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Milwaukee Fire
Depariment

Claim
Subject

Property Damage - Other
Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage ’

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Monev
Demand

65.00

10,642.48

475.00

395.00

3,054.82

210.00

1,307.51

3,927.48

4,188.50

1,397.03

5,592.16

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
N  65.00 N N N
N  10,642.48 N N N
N 475.00 N N N
N 395.00 N N N
N  3,054.82 N N N
N  210.00 N N N
N 1,307.51 z. N N
N  3,927.48 N N N
N  4,188.50 N N N
N 1,397.03 N N N
N 1,000.00 N N N

9/14/2009 4:01:10 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law = "Claims' and Status = ' Closed” and Status Date >= AskUser {'Stavs Date' 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Date' 7) and Area of Law= 'Clalms' and Claim Setliemant Ameunt > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation

Husz, Jerald ’ Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 473.38 N 473.38 - N . N N
Division -~ Fleet Property Damage = :

Jackson, Shirley Police Umum;:._m:ﬁ Vehicle Accident City - 15,000.00 N 9,603.09 N - N N

: ; Property Damage

Joneth, Peter and Cheryl Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 731.08 N 731.06 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Junior, Vernell Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 395.33 N  395.33 N N N
Department Property Damage

Kelley, Kate Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 3563.25 N 353.25 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage .

Kidd, Janice Milwaukee Fire Vehicle Accident City - 338.97 N 338.97 N N N
Department Property Damage

Knautz, Arcetta Support Senices Property Damage By City 145.35 N. 153.50 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle

Knowlton-Sachner, Max Support Senvices Vehicle Accident City - 400.00- N 400.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Leon, Saul Support Sendces Vehicle Accident City - 3,550.00 N 2,975.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage :

Logemann Brothers Company Support Senices Property Damage By City 3,400.00 N 3,400.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle

Lopez, Maria Support Sendces Vehicle Accident City - 1,557.76 . N £00.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Page: 17 . Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 9/14/2009 4:01:11 PM



Claimant
Lubner, James
‘r<_mm. Thomas
Maciejewski, Guy M.
Majala, Russ
MeCord, Renee A.
McCroy, _.msam.m
McGlin, Patrick
McNeal, Lomeater
Milwaukee County Transit
" System (106055)

Montes, Hector

Moore, Joy A.

Page: 18

All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

- Area of Law= "Claims’ and Status = "Closed' and Status Date >= AskUser ("Status Date’ 7) and Status Date <= Ask User (*Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = 'Claims” and Claim Senleman Amount > $0.00

Depariment

Support Senices
Dhvision - Fleet

Support Sendces
Division - Fleet

Support Senvices
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Senvices
Division - Fleet

Police Department

Support Senvices
Division - Fleet

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Damage - Other

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
1,235.03 N 1,235.03 N N N
144.67 N 144.67 N N N
264.24 N  264.24 N N N
2,275.21 N 2,090.82 N N N
3,783.86 N  3,783.86 N N N
4,810.72 N  1,100.00 N N N
462,05 N . 262.42 | N N N
579.11 N  579.11 N N N
748.93 N  712.93 N N N
who.mm N  340.22 N N N
m.ﬁw.ﬂm N N N

Matters Repart Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - & mo

2,446.76 N

9/14/2009 4:01:13 PM



All Claims Closed Jan1,2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law= 'Claims' and Status = 'Closed end Staius Date >= Ask User {'Slalus Date' 7) and Status Date <= Ask Usar {'Status Date' 7) and Area of Law = "Claims” and Claim Settlement Amount > §0.00

Claimant Department Claim Monevy Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Mutchler, Jeff Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 5,388.04 N 5,388.04 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Zmummqm,_m. Angela Support Senvices Property Um_ammm By City 700.00 N 700.00 : N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle
Notter, Melinda Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,273.67 N 1,273.67 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Nowak, Wayne and Jean Support Senices Vehicle Accident City ~ 84.44 N 84.44 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Olson, Dwight Support Senices Property Damage By City 533.28 N 533.28 N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle _
Patterson, Sharon Support mmlnmm Vehicle Accident City - 2,253.63 N 2,253.63 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage :
Peterson, Jill _<_.. Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 1,062.18 N 1,062.18 N N N
Property Damage ,
Plevin, Maureen Police Department -~ Vehicle Accident City - 1,433.52 N 1,433.00 N N N
Property Damage
Polek, Marie Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 2,017.96 N 2,017.96 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Ranscn, Crystal Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,149.31 N 575.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Roddick, Charles W. & Kim Support Senvices -Vehicle Accident City - 2,010.21 N 2,010.21 . N N N

C.

Page: 19

Division - Fleet

Property Damage

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

9/14/2009 4:01:14 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Areaof Law="Claims' and Status = 'Clesed and Status Date >= Ask User {"Stalus Date’ 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = "Clalms' and Claim Settlement Armcurt > $0.00

Claimant Department Claim Money Claim Setlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
Schneider, Lester Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 3,242.80 N 3,423.00 N N N
Property Damage
Schwochert, Dena Police Department Vehicle Accident City - 27,805.51 N ﬁﬁo.m@ N N N
Bodily Injury :
Simpson, Marie . Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 3,958.72 N 3,958.72 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
St. Therese Parish Support Senices Property Damage By City 4,885.00 N  4,885.00 , N N N
Division - Fleet Vehicle
Stanley, Faye Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 1,362.89 N 1,438.00 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Steele, Ining Support Services Vehicle Accident City - 306.89 N 306.89 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Streeter, Betty Support Senices _Vehicle Accident City - 2,898.41 N 2,998.41 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Sullivan, Julie Support Sendces Vehicle Accident City - 4,254 .13 : N 3,110.62 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage .
Swikert, Cory Support Senices 531.80 N 531.80 N N N
Division - Fleet .
. Tall, James F. Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 287.18 ‘N 287.18 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage
Tennessen, Paul ~ Support Senices Vehicle Accident City - 271.43 N  271.43 N N N
Division - Fleet Property Damage

Page: 20 Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 9/14/2002 4:01:16 PM



Claimant -

Terrian, Karen
Walulik, Suellen

Watson, Helen

WE Energies (2008202874)
WE Energies (2008203330)
WE Energies (2009205712}
Wellinghoff, Thomas
Wendorf, ._.._32:<

Wetzel, John P.
Whitehead, L.C.

Whitlow, _.m8<

Wilson, Zachary

Page: 21

All Claims Closed Jan 1,2009 thru June wo..mcow and Disposition

Areq of Lew = ‘Claims’ and Status = 'Closed” and Status Date >= Ask User {'Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= Ask User ('Status Date’ 7) and Area of Law = "Clalms' and Clalm Settemant Amount > $0.00

Department

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Police Department

City of Milwaukee

Support Seniices
Division - Fieet

Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Support Services
Division - Fleet

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Support Senvices
Division - Fleet

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Support Sendces
Diviston - Fleet

Milwaukee Fire
Department

Claim
Subject

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle .

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Property Damage By-City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Property Damage By City
Vehicle

Vehicle Accident City -
Property Damage

Vehicle Accident City -

Money
Demand

217.20

1,127.32

1,941.37

287.47

1,600.50

2,713.04

1,268.69

295.00

2,035.79

161.00

1,170.05

3,100.00

Claim

Denied

N

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo

Settlement Claim Ne Proper Claim to
Amount Tendered Claim Litigation
217.20 : N N N
1,127.32 N N N
1,941.37 N N N
287.47 "N N N
1,600.50 N N N
2,713.94 N N N
1,268.69 N N N
Mmm,.oo N N N
‘_..mmm.ﬂo N N N
161.00 N N N
550.00 N N N
3,100.00 N N N

9/14/2009 4.01:18 PM



All Claims Closed Jan 1, 2009 thru June 30, 2009 and Disposition

Area of Law= 'Claims’ and Status = 'Closed and Stalus Date »= AskUser {"Status Date' 7) and Status Date <= AskUser ('Status Date' 7) and Area of Law = "Claims’ and Clalm Setflemant Amount > $0.00

Claimant Department
Support Senices
Division - Fleet

Totals: 89

Totals: 222

Page: 22

Claim Money Claim Settlement Claim No Proper Claim to
Subject Demand Denied Amount Tendered Claim Emmm:.o:
Bodily Injury

201,398.39 157,398.91

496,220.65 384,167.86

Matters Report Title: Claims - All Closed & Disposition - 6 mo 9/14/2009 4:01:18 PM



